14. Windmill  Investment Holdings
Limited

i]  Mr. Roman Werner Keckeis

15. Avan Investments. i]  Mr. Aniket Agrawal,
ii]  Mr. Avichal Agrawal ; and
iii]  Mr. Prem Shankar Agrawal

19

 The number of Preferential Shares/Warrants to be subscribed as mentioned herein above may be interchanged amongst
the proposed allottees. However, the total number of Preferential Shares / Warrants to be allotted pursuant to these
resolutions shall remain same.

VII. Percentage of Post-Preferential Issue Capital held by the Allottees

 The Promoters, their Relatives Body Corporates and Individual Investors, have agreed to subscribe to the Preferential
Shares and Warrants proposed to be issued are enclosed as per Annexure – I.

 The existing promoters and management team will continue to remain in the management of the Company. There will be
no change in the control of the Company. The control will continue to be with the existing Promoters.

VIII.  Shareholding pattern before and after the offer on allotment of Warrants and on conversions of Warrants into
Equity Shares :

PARTICULARS PRE ISSUE POST ISSUE

CATEGORY OF SHAREHOLDERS NO. OF SHARES
HELD

%OF HOLDING NO. OF SHARES
HELD

%OF HOLDING

A.  PROMOTERS HOLDING

 Indian Promoters 2588042 9.84 2693042 7.92

 Bodies Corporate. 4294686 16.34 4294686 12.64

 Individuals (NRI) 828353 3.15 1153353 3.39

 Foreign Bodies Corporate. 1190745   4.53 1190745   3.50

 Total A 8901826 33.86 9331826 27.45

B.  NON PROMOTERS HOLDING

 Mutual funds and UTI 30500 0.12 30500 0.09

 Banks. 10550 0.04 10550 0.03

 Central Government /State
Government.

160 0.00 160 0.00

 FII/Foreign Portfolio Investors 71500 0.27 71500 0.21

 Other  Corporate Bodies 3337405 12.69 4869405 14.33

 IEPF 311215 1.18 311215 0.92

 NRIs 748497 2.85 748497 2.20

 Indian Public. 12150662 46.22 17835412 52.47

 Others – Trust 728978 2.77 781478 2.30

Total B 17389467 66.14 24658717 72.55

GRAND TOTAL  - A + B 26291293 100.00 33990543 100.00

 Presumptions :

1. All Warrant Holders holding  7,69,500  Warrants will exercise their option for conversion into equity shares of the
Company.

2. All the Preferential Warrants which were offered to the past allottees as well as the proposed allottees to be allotted
in the present Preferential Allotment are fully subscribed to and allotted to them.

3. All the Warrants are, at the time of exercise of the option, held by the said proposed allottees respectively and that
all the Warrants are exercised by them.

IX. The Company undertakes that in view of SEBI Regulations, the Company shall re-compute the price of the specified